SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

' HERE -_’ ! ]

~f o el vs. S s e
NO. 7 7-27 ED ‘“}NO P05 Ib DATE/TIME OF SALE Yoa, g0 O
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. § 5/ K0
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
N B

MAILING COSTS §71 A 5T
ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES ~ $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER)  $15.00

MILEAGE $ /O 0
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES 5 /¥
NOTARY $ /0.0 DTN
TOTAL ##skkskskskaoskdorsok sk dkonk ¢ e R
WERB POSTING $150.00 ;
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ 0B, Y
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TOTAL ks sdossiokrsopsodoron s fkodonn s ¢ L/"_] ;; ,..£=-Je’-'
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TOTAL ************m S M ()
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DELINQUENT 20§

TOTAL ## %k kkssksstonsmmhmmmnan § o) o, -4
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SEWER 20 fe SE.
WATER 20 8 jLAL i o
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SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) § P20
MISC. S
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TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) S od S



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

Aol e L Tee T VS Ly &y
No_ H5 e ED NO._ -7 ID

DATE/TIME OF SALE: _ Jzyve o 7 'psl)

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) § Y RE
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID § SANA
TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT  § -

MISC. COSTS 5

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEf

PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE;

LESS DEPOSIT:

DOWN PAYMENT:

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS
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Jun 26 07 09:02a Catawissa Baorough 570 356 2794

CATAWISSA BOROUGH
Phone: (570) 356-2561 P. 0. BOX 44 Fax; (570) 356 - 2794
(570) 356-2365 307 MAIN STREET cataboro@xdigital-link.net

CATAWISSA, PENNA. 17820
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GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY ° 1cKEEVER

- 300162

_ FIRSTRUST B
A PROFESSIONAL CORFoRATION : e S
EPENDENCE C ] '
S 0T MARKET ST PILADELPLIA, PA 1108 37380/2360 06/27/2007 8
(215) 627-1322 S 2
PAY H
TO THE . . N $ 3
ORDER OF Sheriff of columbia County 899.69 g
EIGHT HUNDRED NINETY-NINE AND 69 / 100 - - DOLLARS £
_ MORTGAGE D!SEU_RSEMENT RCC.OUNT é
MEMO Edkin
"I00RE 2 1L2IR0TPIB0 M 70 L&00Q0 LA
GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
06/27/2007 300186z
Sheriff of columbia County $899.69
Edkin
Mortgage Disbursement ]
GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER '
¢ ¢ 06/27/2007 300162
$899.69

Mortgage Disbursement
Edkin

WDUCT LT104G USE WITH 3379 ENVELOPE

MICHAEL J LION CONSULTING  (610) 2560912 FRINTED INUSA.



B Address
O Ne
[ Yes

102595-02-1-1¢

%ar %‘DGHW

7

c.

i~

cafved by { Printed Name)
[} Return Receipt far Merchandi

1 Exprass Mail
O c.oo.

bR Coige

f YES, enter delivery address below:

1 nsured Mail
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 Ll Yes
LT Registered

B Certifisd Mail

3. Service Typs

[

y

M

q

{

7005 11L0 0000 3434 9833

Domestic Retum Receipt

B I it

8 Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you.
B Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.
(Transfer from service fabel)

35 Form 3811, February- 2004 -

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP

1. Article Addressed to:
2. Artivle Number

LI Agent—
9 Addressea

HAR 68 ™

D, s delivé/ry address different from tem 1?7 0O Yes
O Yes

O Ne

102595-02-M-1540

[0 Retumn Receipt for Merchand(se

O c.o.0.

4. Restricted Delivery? {Extra Foe)

I Express Mail
2005 11kD DOOO 3414 98L9

ived by { Printed Name)

i .Fﬁef:z_\

If YES, antar delivary address below:

22 Cerified Mall
O Reglstered
[ thsured dail

3. Service Type

Print your name and address on the reverse
50 that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.
JEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

itemn 4 if Restricted Delivery s desired.
2O BOX 8016

HARRISBURG, PA 17105

JFFICE OF F.ALR.
(Transfer from service

Article Addressed fo:

Artlcte Number

a
b

M Complete tems 1, 2, ._.d 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

W Print your name and address on the reversa
s0 that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailplece,
or on the frant if space permits.

A. Sign

7

atre, : o .

A p ~G 1 Ageng—

X M C./Nti; y.g Aggress!
B He_ceived by (WPrinted /Vame) ) ;.ﬁDa of Dy Iivg
Alenly (CHer3(9/0

i
I
i 1, Anticle Addressed to:
|

D. Is delivery address different from ftem 17 13 Yes

, PSForm:3811, February 2004 .

| =

H Compiste itemns 1, 2, .4 3. Also complete
item 4 i Restricted Delivery is desired.

® Print your name and address on the reversea
so that we can return the card {o you.

W Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

_ Domestic ReturnReceipt . _ .. . . . .

If YES, enter delivery address below: [0 No
Beneficial COns. Dis. Co.
1502 W, Chester Pike
West Chester, PA 19382
3. Service Type
A8 Certified Mail O Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandi:
O insured Mait O C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Exira Feea) 1 Yes
2. Articla Numbear .
(Tanstor trom service labe) 7005 1160 0000 3414 9920
w. e . 102555:02.M-28

| COMPLETE THIS SECTIQALON DELIVERY

| A. Signature / .
) O Agent
- - -l Address

B. Received by [ Printed Naime} C. Date of Dalive

S L Sou gy 1309 Jo7

1. Article Addressed to)

%J Is delivery address different rdm item 12 [ Yes

T4 If YES, enter delivery address below: L1 No

Shawn Scolley
17 Dewdim Lane
Morggistenm, W 26508
3. Sewiée Type
BB Cerified Mall [ Express Mail
i1 Registered O Return Recelpt for Merchand!
; O Insured Mail [ ¢.o.D.
_ @ 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg} O ves
¥ Mransior fom sevcs sy 7005 0390 0001 2235 917

P& Form 3811 _February.2004 .

__Domestic Return Receipt

102695-02-M-1!

JEN—— it g b

. Domestic Rsturn Receipt

, m Complete items 1, 2, w1l 3. Also complete = ;
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X O Agert—
B Print your name and address on the reverse y W Address
so that we can return the card to you. ;
® Attach this card to the back of the maiipiece, C;/Phte of Detive
{ oron the front if space permits. & '
{ P, D. s delivery address different from item 17 L1 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below:  [J No
U.5. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDEAL BUILDING
900 MARKET STREET-5"" FLOOR -
3. Service Type
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107 P Certified Mall O Express Mall
] Registered O Rstum Receipt for Merchandi:
O insured Mail £33 C.OD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feo) O Yes

2. Asrticle Number
(Transfer from service fabel)

¢005 110 DOOO 341L4 987k

PS Form 3811, February 2004

Form 3811, February 2

Domestic Return Receipt

T02595-02-M-1£



£ w ey ) ‘__I:
: é §: E g - Eg | SENDER: COMPLETE ZaliS SECTION : COMPLETE THIS SECTIONON DELIVERY
38| o 2o & C ; i :
i e g E {1 & m Complete items 1, 2, c... 3. Also complste A. Sign L
1 ,i._g_ﬂ_l;l = -0, f8 .  itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X 1 Agent—
G E ‘;c:L u'_:" , W Print your name and address on the reverse 48 Address:
£ g 5 g : so that we can return the card to you. B. Received by { Printed Nany C. Date of Delive
= =0 ) - W Attach this card to the back of the mailplece, I PA ,37
£ o g Bl m or on the front if space permits. | :
E‘Q‘l =8 g5 Si'% | Ny - ", s delivery address different from item 1?7 [ Yes
g g % g 2 G ES g | . 7. Adicie Addressed to: if YES, enter delivery address bolew: [ No
5 Qg 2 oono el .
12 |38 S| of| | GElleen Mallory
EQ § S R E A= I 18400 Bradford Way £
2%z 23 EzI81°0)] | Yekon, OK 73099
B @ =g @ .
-% .:3 % utr); 8E® E g |Er,-|- g =| g 3. Service Type
g &0 c% ;E O E {8 ! Wl Certified Mall 11 Express Mai!
] % s . e 32 O Reglstered I Rsturn Recsipt for Merchandi:
:,< N © hid < E;rt E. [Jinsured Mail 3 C.0.D.
el L3 4. Restricted Delivery? (Sxtra Fee) O Yes
. o
. 11 % 2. Aricte Mumb
o O 112, 2. er .
8 .g §,Lﬁmnsferfmmmkeiabeﬂ | 7005 1160 0000 3414 990k |
g‘ 8 5® — A | PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M- 1}
i .
B E g«E o] QDD 1 e
-85 e 1
E’_, 3 g bt é EI' — .,, IS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION.ON DELIVERY
SESS = =3 , ' _ y
& g R Mo -] 1 ®™ Complete itemns 1, 2, ... 3. Alsc complete ; aiﬁ? :
=62 o = p y & P
5855 8 g . ] g- itern 4 if Restrictad Delivery is desired. » 9V CHARLE:( O Agent
g T § = g gJD 8 51! M Print your name and address on the reverse ) B Address:
85273 38 & % §1 _ sothat we can return the card to you. B. Recsived by { Printed N C. Date of Delive
2 E g 'uEu o g d a2 :j 5 | WL § W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, . MAF! faé 00
253385 R ar an the front if space permits. } )
@ c HO B E
r..ggﬁ g % (LR ER|L - - | D. Is delivery address different from item 17 L1 Yes
EgLTE|3 oy Z y e 1. Aricle Addressed to: H.  MYES, enter delivery address below: I Ne
wz OCc |2 [+ o RE ] a5l E. . . ) .
EEoE21 Etﬁf_ﬁ’ £ 5I5 Beneficial Cons. DIs. Co, .
205910 g o o o B LWL - v %—‘
. om | o |9 961 Weigel Drive % -
: T e oy E Elmhurst, I 60126
& 3 s
. 2 E = - 3. Service Type
5 ._2‘*8 s o 8 8 ;‘, ¥ Gertified Mail O Express Mail
EI% G > Z g > " ] [ Registered O Return Receipt far Merchandl:
1 Q §ND g 3 () [ | § O Insured Mail [ c.o.D.
. | | : -
Moo T 8 E 4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Foe) O Yes
i J—fl E 3 =T i —_—
B 1 BN T, | 7005 1160 DOOD 3414 9913
. E g g E g 'g‘ i g (Transfer from service fabal) -
= 2 Ed :
e | £ é 288 g ;T PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Retumn Receipt 102595-02-M-1!
55 m —— R . . .
= ooo . _
2;§ E T E‘ % o i
3 & g s g 2| g . SENDER: COMPLETE, COMPLETE THIS SECTIONON DELIVERY
T I8y =8| ’ 4
§ ) s 2 E.-g E 3 % : = B Complete items 1, 2, ... 3. Also complets A, Signature C
3 |§¢@ s EL5IE ol .| item4if Restricted Delivery is desired, ] 3, < L Agent
\) % @ ] =822 % S | | ™ Print your hame and address on the reverse T Address
g |lez §\g oo(e] 2| & 50 that we can return the card to you, B. Received by [ Printed Name) C. Dhte of Dellve
o a ] o < | T | m Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiece, CHM )EL/W S \ aTe‘D:
= w lf 5|  oronthe front if space permits. i o : La _ B
o 1 - ) D. Is delf address different from item 17 (L
ﬂ E 0 1 1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No
- . : |
g8 & e : E ;  Michael SOmmers
o 8 5 1 s
g .2 l:g ©7 8164 Scarborough Drive
2 03 E o | Colerado Aprings, CO 80920
B 22 5 4 |
S5 o s d o goo 3. Service Typs
g ES E < &9 3 M Cartifisd Mall [ Express Mail
? %—’ : & L hyoa : Q : [ Registered O Return Recsipt for Merchandi
ST = o @ u6| E‘ﬁ gl j [1 tnsured Mall O C.OD,
£ '
S 2558, [~ HA § £ 4. Restricted Dellvery? (Exira Fee) D Yes
e TR I I G o !
o2 - PT|3 '% 5 5| L1 2 Article Numbe
" cc 2|8 — fats) - . e Mumber
HI R B2 |21 mwserrom s g . 7005 0390 0003 2235 9110
Lo Q8% 5 E
=3 E E F-0F:] G 23 2 i PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102505-02-M-1;
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. a2 S iy
£ _§ & R § “ il SENDER: COMPLET] S SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTIOADN DELIVERY
h’ = 15 @ =)
Z p b \ . ,
g g g O 2 0 = m Complete items 1, 2, w..u 3. Also complete A, Slgﬂit}-',rﬂ—’
N 3 8 itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X / i O Agen
g e boy g W Print your name and address on the reverse el 2B Address:
E ¥ =g ks so that we can return the card to you. Do i -
E_E.:% ﬁ = g | T B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, & Recahr:j bbﬁ?iﬁéme) 1A Datad)fgdﬁ’
x'_g 9 g . 1% or on the front if space permits, i “‘AR
T = - i i
2 E _g u% g g ol 1. Ariis Aressed o D. is delivery addree}s different from item 17 O Yes
g 3 ﬁ i If YES, enter delivery address below: I No
A 2 oon m
§ S5 s | Comonwealth of PA
T | s 505 P m 267
15 |83 22284 Harrisburg, PA 17105
p‘v' 3 “é k= 7] =
v I8 |32 w. o ||2aoo| 8| 2|3 Certified Mail [ Exprass Mail
" 5 é _ o < | AllE DI Registered [J Return Receipt for Merchandi:
. & i o %3 O nsured Mail 17 c.0.D.
: ; alle 4. Restricted Delivery? (Exfra Feq) 1 Yes
o4 i | = - .
'3 z [ 8 2. Artisle Number
§ ‘g %Eﬁ § (Transfer from service iaba) : 7005 11kL0 OOOO 3414y 94937
g @ g
E 8.% § Z PS Form 3811, February 2004 ~ Domestic Return Recelpt 102595-02-M-1!
o g g-.E § = é S U TR L e e e e .
] <
i1} o L 7] ) N
= £ = : - L:I-] = e .
P %-g gfg g % @ 2 g g S SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTIOALON DELIVERY
a‘ LR ] " . R
2528 2 & § :<Zt = & & 'm Complate items 1, 2, .4 3. Alsc complete A. Signature -
38%eg|  OBSERF E|z _ item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X L1 Agen
Se5&g| = E oo o > 2 | 8- = Print your name and address on the reverse N et 8 Address
2820 8 Eﬁogéﬁm g4 _ sothat we can retum the card fo you. B, ved by ( Prindd Deli
2 § = g 218 SEO®EG g [ 4 M Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, MRRDEB% m
LBCOS 2 = % T E)" E % E g [+ oronthe front if space permits.
g2t ls 239z35g8 E 8 B o D. Is ¥iive rent from item 12 3 Yes
S8gE|3 Sg zSE® 2 g [ rlicte Addressed to: If YES, ItodZaddress betow: I No
TeeES 255 . = < - =
EEg2o |2 %é%é%g Eg E_’ Dept, of Public Welfare
m m |- OAmTAX a 12 PO Box 8486
v Harrisburg, PA 17105

2. Service Type
PP Cortified Mall [ Express Mail
[ Registerad O Return Recelpt for Merchand!:
[ Insured Mail O c.o.b.

4. Restricted Deiivery? (Extra Fes) O Yes
2. Article Number : '
{Transfar from service labe{) ’ 2005 0390 D081 2235 9134
PS Form 3811, February 2004 . . Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1!

SENDER: COMPLETEZEIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTIQAON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, 2, «..d 3. Also complete . - :
itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired, ) : O Age
B Print your name and address on the reverse A s & Lare— XA Addrosse

so that we can return the card to you. Mg %cewed Printed Name) C. Date of Delivel
L

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ira 17 <‘ H AR 1 2 20{]7

D. Is delivery address different from item 1?2 I Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ Ne

or on the front if space permits.

1. Artlele Addressed to:

1001 Tiberty Ave,
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

3. Service Type
@ Cartified Maill £ Express Mail
7 Registered ] Rstum Recsipt for Merchandi
O Insured Mait O c.o.b.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee} [ Yes

]
]
|
]; Internal Revenue Service
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GOL"SBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCV-EVER
~suite 5000 Mellon Independence Cenexr
701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106
www.goldbecklaw.com

June 27, 2007

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Real Estate Division

Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. AS TRUSTEE FOR ACE SECURITIES CORP.
HOME EQUITY LOAN TRUST, SERIES 2004-OP1 ASSET BACKED PASS-
THROUGH CERTIFICATES vs. LISA R. EDKIN
Sale Book/Writ No.: /

Docket Number: 2007-CV-90
Sale Date: 06/27/2007
Property Address: 516 N. 4th Street Catawissa, PA 17820

To the Sheriff:

Enclosed are Transfer Tax Affidavits and an Assignment of Bid with regard to the
above-captioned matter. Please deed the property to:

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. AS TRUSTEE FOR ACE SECURITIES CORP.
HOME EQUITY LOAN TRUST, SERIES 2004-OPt ASSET BACKED PASS-
THROUGH CERTIFICATES

7105 Corporate Drive

PTX B-35

Plano, TX 75024-3632

H funds are required to settle with the Sheriff and they are not enclosed, please
call, fax or email the cost sheet to Amy Gough. Please notify our office when the deed is
recorded.

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Julianne Crowe

Post Sale Department
215-825-6323

215-825-6423 (fax)
ICrowefaigoldbecklaw.com

Amy Gough

215-825-6348

215-825-6448 (fax)
agoughidipoldbecklaw.com

Jefl Neflerdorf

Post Sale Department (FHA & VA)
215-825-6343

215-825-6443 (fax)




Assignment of Bid

NO. 2007-CV-90 — EDKIN
516 N. 4th Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

I, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, as attorney for the successful bidder, hereby
assign my bid at the Sheriff Sale dated Junc 27, 2007 to:

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. AS TRUSTEE FOR ACE SECURITIES CORP. HOME
EQUITY LOAN TRUST, SERIES 2004-OP1 ASSET BACKED PASS-THROUGH
CERTIFICATES

7105 Corporate Drive

PTX B-35

Plano, TX 75024-3632

GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

Date: June 27, 2007 ﬁ 0‘&%7

JOSEPH A. GOLDBECK, JR.




COMMONWEALTIOF PENNSYLYANIA
LEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAL OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES

DEPT. 280403
HARRISBURG, A 171280002

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse for Instructions

RECORDER’S USE

State Lax Paid

Book Number

Page Mumber

Cate Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is/is not set forih in the deed, (2) when
the deed is without consideration, or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly

exempt from tax based on:

(1) family relalionship (2} public utility easement.

A. CORRESPONDENT - All ingiiries may be directed to the following person:

If more space is needed, attach additional sheet{s}

NAME

GOLDBECK, McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

TELEPHONE NUM BER .
(215) 627-1322

STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE
701 Market Street, Suite S000 - Mellon Independence Center  Philadelphia PA 19106-1532
B. TRANSFER DATA - DATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF DOCUMENT

GRANTOR(SYLESSOR(S)
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

GRANTEE(SYLESSEE(S)

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A, A% TRUSTEE FOR ACE SECURITIES CORF. HOME
EQUITY LOAN TRUST, SERIES 2014-OP1 ASSET BACKED PASS-TIHROUGH
CERTIFICATES

STREET ADDRESS STREET ADDRESS

Sheriff's Office, PO Box 380 7105 Corporate Drive, PTX B-35

CITY STATE ZIP CODE CITY STATE ZIP CODE
Bloomshurg PA 17815 Plano TX T5024-3632

'C. PROPERTY LOCATION. ~

STREET ADDRESS CITY, TOWNSHIP, BOROUGH

516 N. 4th Street Catawissa — BOROUGH OF CATAWISSA
COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TAX PARCEL NUMBER
Columbia 08-04-003
1. ACTUAL CASH CONSIDERATION 2. OTHER CONSIDERATION 3. TOTAL CONSIDERATION
£2.899.69 _ + -0 = $2.809.49
D. VALUATION.DATA 3
4. COUNTY ASSESSED VALUE 5. COMMON LEVEL RATIO 6. FAIR MARKET VALUE
$19,618.00 ;@CSTSOR =$ 69,643.90

E. EXEMPTION DATA

1A. AMOUNT OF EXEMPTION
100%

1B. PERCENTAGE OF INTEREST
conveyeD 100%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

Will or intestate succession

Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.

O C 0o o d

{(Attach copy of resolution.}

O W

Corrective deed. {Attach copy of the prior deed).

O

{NAME OF DECEDENT)

{ESTATE FILE NUMBER)

Transfer to agent or straw paity. (Attach copy of agency/straw party agreement.)
Transfer between principal and agent. {Aitach copy of agency/straw trust agreement.) Tax paid prior deed $

Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States, and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. Mortgage Instrument #200315756

Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.) MERS #:

Under penalties of law or ordinance, | dectare that | have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my

knowledge and helief, it is true, correct and complete.

SIGNATURE OF CORRESFONDENT OR RESPONSIBLE

DATE

June 27, 2007




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

tSS

Paula J. Barry, being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the Ist day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice

June 6, 13, 20, 2007 as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher

or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement
was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of
said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time,
place, and character of publication are true.

SHERIFF'S SALE
Wednesday, June 27,
2007 at 9:00 AM
By virtue of a Wit of Execu-

. tion No. 43ED2007, Court
i of Cormon Pleas of Colunr

bia County, Civil Division, to
me directed, there will be
exposed 10 a public sale, by
vanue or outery t the high-
ast bidder, for cash, in a
courtroam or Sheriff's Office
at the Colurnbia County

_ Courthouse, 35 West Main

- St., Bloomsburg., Perna.,

i 17815, all the right and tile

‘ and interest to the deferr
dants in and to;

| PROPERTY ADDRESS:

| 516 N. 4th Street

! Catawissa, PA 17820

- BOROUGH OF
CATAWISSA
DEED BOOK, PAGE No.:
Instrument # 200315756
TAX PARCEL No. 0804-
003

- IMPROVEMENT'S:

- & residential dhwelling.
DEFENDANT: LISA R
EDKIN

PLAINTIFF ATTORNEY:
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.
Philadelphia, PA 19106-
1532

TIMOTHY 1.
CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF
COLUMBIA COUNTY

heriffofcolumb
COUINTY.CORT)

C&W&%lﬁa@b@ﬂnsywama
i . tarial Seal ‘
loané(nE;ll? mhenfeider, Notary Puilic
Geott Twp., Solumibia County
My Comimission Expires July 3, 2007
Mamber, Pennsyivania Associaion OF Notaries

My commis%

i
i
i
1

e emeeeeeeeeenrennenmenneaneeneeeny 200 i, , L hereby certify that the advertising and
bs amournting to $

for publishing the foregoing notice, and the
vit have been paid in full.
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Catawissa Water Authority
Borough of Catawissa
19 Schoolhouse Road
P, Q. Box 54
Catawissa, PA 17820
Phone: 570-356-2172  Fax: 570-356-7695

;l{me 22,2007

i mothyT Chamberlain
ISheriff of Columbia County
[ Q. Box 380 -

: dloomsburg, PA 17815

PNC Bank, N.A. vs. Scott A, Bunge
Docket # 30ED2007 JD # 1386JD2006

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. vs. Lisa R, Edkin
Docket # 43ED2007 JD # 80JD2007

Mdrtgége Electronic Registration Systems vs. Cindy F. Whalen
Docket # 87ED2007 JD # 324.)D2007

Scott A. Bunge - 141 South 4th St,, Catawissa, PA $ 43.70 (Updated)
Lisa R. Edkin - 518 North 4th St., Catawissa, PA $106.10
Cindy F. Whalen - 227 North 2nd St Catawissa, PA $168.41

If you have any questions, please contact me at 356-2172.

*Smcereiy, |

| Cuy b

}

|

| Cindy Bachman

L . {Superintendent

| Catawissa Water Authority




Catawissa Water Aut! — -

! R N -'_f- =2 0T e Ty e
B(Jroug’h of Catawissa
19 Sclaooll'lousc Road Ly 2 rae ., T “‘“".':-.‘ N
F.O. Box 54 vovT
Catawissa, PA 17820 C
; - oy _ 4 —_— W e . g £, T e
Phone: 570-356-2172, [Fax: 5710 T Loe oot
)"? 1 84 Tty (; - FEY B s E
May 18, 2007 __
f‘] (e

Timothy T. Chamberfain
Sheriff of Columbia County
P. O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. vs. Lisa R. Edkin
Docket # 43ED2007 JD # 90JD2007

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:

Following is the water utility amount owed to the Catawissa Water Authority by Lisa R.
Edkin for the property at 518 North 4th St., Catawissa, PA.

The following is a summation of amount owed as of May 18, 2007;

Lisa R. Edkin $91.62

If you have any questions, please contact me at 356-2172.

Sincerely,

Q_ E) C"J‘f/@\ﬁw'-.au

Cindy Bachman
Superintendent
Catawissa Water Authority
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Catawissa Water Authority
Borougl of Catawissa
19 sc}!ﬂolhousc Road
P, Q. Box 54
Catawissa, PA 17820
Phone: 570-356-2172  Fax; 570-356-7695

© ‘May 18, 2007

- Timothy T. Chamberiain

- Sheriff of Columbia County

P, Q. Box 380
‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. vs, Lisa R. Edkin
Docket # 43ED2007 JO # 90JD2007

Dear Sheriff Chamberiain:

:Following is the water utility amount owed to the Catawissa Water Authority by Lisa R.
'Edkin for the property at 516 North 4th St., Catawissa, PA.
The following is a summation of amount owed as of May 18, 2007:

Lisa R. Edkin $91.62

K you have any questions, please contact me at 356-2172.

| QM;} B oua

~ Cindy Bachman
: Superintendent
Catawissa Water Authority
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GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPODRATION
SuITE 5000 - MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106-1532
{215) 627-1322
FAX (215) 627-7734

May 17, 2007

Columbia
Harry A. Roadarmel
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office
FO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
FAX; 570-389-5825

RE- WELLS FARGO BAMNK, N.A. AS TRUSTEE FOR ACE SECURITIES CORP. HOME
EQUITY LOAN TRUST, SERIES 2004-OP1 ASSET RACKED PASS-THROUGH
CERTIFICATES

VS,
LISA R. EDKIN
Temn Mo. 2007-CV-90

FProperty address:

516 N. 4th Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

Sheriff's Sale Date: May 23, 2007

Dear SirfMadam:
Kindly postpone the above-captioned Sheriffs Sale scheduled for May 23, 2007 to June 27,
2007,
Thank you for your cooperation.
Very truly yours,
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.
JOSEPH A. GOLDBECK, JR.
JAG/JIH
ec: Patricia Rojo

OPTION ONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION
Acct, #0012347894



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
SUITE 5000 MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106
WWW . GOLDBECKLAW . COM

April 30, 2007

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE; No. 20607-CV-90
LISA R. EDKIN

Real Estate Division:

The above case may be sold on May 23, 2007. It has been properly served in accordance with Rule 3129.

Very truly yours,

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

By: Antoniette Black, Paralegal
Phone: (215) 825-6347 (direct dial)
Fax: (215) 825-6447
Email: ablack@goldbecklaw.com




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKr-vVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney LD.#16132

Suite-5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Altomey for Plaintiff

OPT-0609
CF: 01/11/2007
SD: 065/23/2007
$96,175.72

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. AS TRUSTEE FOR ACE
SECURITIES CORP. HOME EQUITY LOAN TRUST,
SERIES 2004-OP1 ASSET BACKED PASS-THROUGH
CERTIFICATES

Plaintiff
Vi,

LISA R. EDKIN
Mortgagor(s) and
Record Owner(s}
516 N. 4th Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION — LAW
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Term
No. 2007-CV-90

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 (c) (2)

Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, Attorney for Plaintiff, hereby certifies that service on the

Defendants of the Notice of Sheriff Sale was made by:

Certified mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. (original green Postal return receipt attached).

Certified mail by Sheriff's Office.

% Personal Service by the Sheriff's Office/competensadtit (copy of retum attached).
()
()

Ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir., Esquire to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record

(proof of mailing attached).

() Acknowledgment of Sheriff's Sale by Attorney for Defendant(s} (proof of acknowledgment

attached).

— e

Mail attached).

) Ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record.
F SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.

) Premises was posted by Sheriff's Office/competent adult (copy of return attached).
) Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Sheriff's Oftice (copy of return attached).
) Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. (original receipt(s) for Certified

Pursuant to the Affidavit under Rule 3129 (copy attached), service on all lienhelders (if any) has been
made by ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire (copies of proofs of mailing attached).

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subjcct to the penalties provided by 18 P.S.

Secction 4904.




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOLSE - P.O. BOX 330 24 HOUR PHONE
{578 369-5622 BLCOMSBLIRG, PA 17815 {570} To4-6300
FAN: {570} IEHEE25
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A, AS TRUSTEE Docket # 43ED2007

FOR ACE SECURITIES CORP. HOME
EQUITY LOAN TRUST, SERIES 2004-0TF1
ASSET BACKED PASS-THROUGH
CERTIFICATES
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

LISA R. EDKIN

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, MARCH 07, 2007, AT 11:30 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECL.OSURE UPON LISAEDKIN AT 516 N. 4TH STREET, CATAWISSA BY HANDING TO
LISA EDKIN, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN

TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

T;; j&/z ZDAY’ AR(?I.IOT, 2007“. M ,7- .

X

NOTARY PUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

Notarial Seal
\g:andy \g’estoEa r. Notiargulgf \
oomsburg, Columbia Co., o
My Commission Egtpires Novembsr 07, 2609 ﬂ_,{j["”"i:::"

YEPUTY SHERIFF
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GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY « McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir.

Attorney LD.#16132

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 15106

215-825-6320

Attorney for Plaintiff

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. AS TRUSTEE FOR IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ACE SECURITIES CORP. HOME EQUITY LOAN
TRUST, SERIES 2004-0OP1 ASSET BACKED of Columbia County

PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES
Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Vs.
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

LISA R, EDKIN

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) Term
No. 2007-CV-90

516 N. 4th Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. AS TRUSTEE FOR ACE SECURITIES CORP. HOME EQUITY LOAN TRUST,
SERIES 2004-OP1 ASSET BACKED PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney,
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir., Esquire, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property located at:

516 N. 4th Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

1.Name and address of Owner{s) or Reputed Owner(s):
LISA R. EDKIN

516 N. 4th Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
LISA R. EDKIN
516 N. 4th Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property 1o be sold:

MBNA AMERICA
**E AWAITING ADDRESS**#



MBNA AMh....ICA
2568 Park Center Blvd State
College, PA 16801

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.QO. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT CO. D/B/A BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE CO. OF PA.
FEAWAITING ADDRESS*+*

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT CO. D/B/A BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE CO. OF PA.
1502 W Chester Pike
West Chester, PA 19382

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT CO.
261 Weigel Drive
Elmbhurst, IL 60126

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale,

MALLORY, COLLEEN L.
10460 Bradford Way
Yukon, OK 73099

COMMONWEAILTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE INHERITANCE
TAX DIVISION

1131 Strawberry Squarc

6th Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17128

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE - SPECIAL PROCEDURES BRANCH
1001 Liberty Avenue

Thirteenth Floor, Suite 1300

Pittsburgh, PA 15222



DEPARTMN.. /T OF PUBLIC WELFARE
ESTATE RECOVERY PROGRAM

PC Box 8486, Willow Oak Building
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
516 N. 4th Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

SOLLEY, SHAWN
17 Devin Lane
Morgantown, WV 26508

SUMMERS, MICHAEL E.
8164 Scarborough Drive
Colorado Springs, CO 80920

SUMMERS, GEORGE G.
1683 8. Eagle Valley Road
Julian, PA 16844

(attach separate sheet if more space is needed)

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: April 30, 2607

BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esq.
Attorney for PlaintifT



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.Q. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570) 3BD-50622 ' BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 7B4-6300
FAX: (570) 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA,
WELLS FARGO BANK
VS.
LISA EDKIN
WRIT OF EXECUTION #43 OF 2007 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
April 18, 2007 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF LISA EDKIN. AT 516 N. 4™ STREET CATAWISSA
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF JAMES ARTER.

- 0 A_ﬁ'_‘i\__h___
UTY SHERIE

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 20™ DAY OF APRIL 2007

LOMMONWEALTH QF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal
Wendy Wastover, Natary Public
Bloomsburg, Columbia Co., PA
~hy Commission Expires November 07, 2008




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBILA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 ROUR PHONE
3700 3433621 HLOOMSBLRG, PA 17815 G703 TRA-6390
FAX: (5T0) 3895625

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. AS TRUSTEE Docket # 43ED2007
FOR ACE SECURITIES CORP. HOME

EQUITY LOAN TRUST, SERIES 1004-OP1

ASSET BACKED PASS-THROUGH

CERTIFICATES
N MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

LISA R. EDKIN

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, MARCH 07, 2007, AT 11:30 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON LISA EDKIN AT 516 N. 4TH STREET, CATAWISSA BY HANDING TO
LISA EDKIN, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN
TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

T};/MZ?AY ARCT—IO? 2007 MT i 2 2

NOTARY PUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

Notarial Seal
Wandy Wastover, Notary Public
Bloomsbur Eg Columbia Co., PA

My Commission Expires November 07, 2008




COUNTY OF COLUMRIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 03/12/2007 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NQ: 3169
WHITE WILLIAM GARY District: MAIN TWP

600 SCENIC DRIVE Deed: 20030 -G68%
BELCOMSBURG PA 17815 Location: LOT 165 WONDERVIEW P

Parcel Id:22 -01C-007-00,000
Assessment: 40,053
Balances as of 03/12/2007

YEAR TAX TYFE TAX AMOUNT FPENALTY DISCOUNT PAID BALANCE
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

or Tty T Chanbeclsin, Shoei  vex- ol



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 10 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED 3/7/2007 DOCKET # 45ED2007

PLAINTIFF THE BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY, N.A. AS
SUCCESSOR TO JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. AS
TRUSTEE

DEFENDANT WILLIAM GARY WHITE

ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

WILLIAM WHITE MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

600 SCENIC AVE. :

BLOOMSBURG

t,
SERVED UPON _ .y Tha

RELATIONSHIP e & IDENTIFICATION
DATER 423 TIMElSta MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Height Weight  ~ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB___ POE__ CCSO___
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

MO OwW

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

.

If_.'

.




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 4 - OF - 10 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  3/7/2007 DOCKET # 45ED2007

PLAINTIFF THE BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY, N.A. AS
SUCCESSOR TO JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. AS
TRUSTEE

DEFENDANT WILLIAM GARY WHITE

ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

15 PERRY AVE.

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON Z;;Ln Z By i

RELATIONSHIP (" gTompt.  Sravics IDENTIFICATION
DATE . 2.412-7_ TIME [¥& 5 MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Apge Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA Po% POE__ CCSO__
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
- D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

Cy
DEPUTY \‘\(‘7[{0:&:: DATE _ 3 ~(2~7




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 7 - OF - 10 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED 3/7/2007 DOCKET # 45ED2007

PLAINTIFF THE BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY, N.A. AS
SUCCESSOR TO JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. AS
TRUSTEE

DEFENDANT WILLIAM GARY WHITE

ATTORNEY FIRM UDREN LAW OFFICE

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG

“w
SERVED UPON DE% MoV ret

RELATIONSHIP (£ ( SE IDENTIFICATION
DATE= (2-7  TIME s o<  MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex ___ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA ___ POB APOE ___CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
- E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
N

. A e, - I
DEPUTY AL T DATE 5-1¢-7
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TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERALAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBEA COUNTY
FHONE . COURT HOUSE - PO, BOX 109 4 HOKIE PHOME
(578 MM TT TLOOMIBLEG, PA 17815 N g
FA: A3 P28

Tuesday, March 06, 2007
PAULA CLARK

138 SOUTH STREET
CATAWISSA, PA 17820~

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. AS TRUSTEE FOR ACE SECURITIES CORP.
HOME EQUITY LOAN TRUST, SERIES 2004-OP1 ASSET BACKED PASS-
THROUGH CERTIFICATES

\LS

LISA R, EDKIN

DOCKET # 43ED2007 JD # 20JD2007

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims

against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any 'questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



\EEAIREEN 2007  County & Municipality
CATAWISSA BORO _m_uo_m“ COLUMBIA COUNTY
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: T OEENIETION [ ASCESSMENT | WS
PAULA CLARK GENERAL 10,618
138 SOUTH STREET SINIKING
Catowissa PA {7820 FIRE TAX
TUESDAY: 6PM- 5PM BORO RE
:o:%ﬁ _ JUNE 15, SEPT 1-OCT 15
APPT ONLY, AFTER OCT 31 - APPT. ONLY S—
PHONE570-356-2189 hawe beon calcuisied  |PAY THIS AMOUNT AA® e 36
for your camvaience if paid on or badocs | K pald on or befors
_ CHTY TWP ) This texx retumed o
Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
SUMMERS MATTHEW L sy 10% - 0% January 1, 2009
LISA R EDKIN PARCEL: 03 -04 -003-0,000
516 WEST FOURTH STREET |516 N FOURTH ST .
CATAWISSA PA 17820 1984 Acres Land 2,503
Buidings 17,025 FILE COPY
Total Assessment 19.818

ELL 1 33IQgOIFIFIMo30g Hd T=Zi871 Laol-—-Sa—ddlk

e |

rars 95FE BlsS

Za



e COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE: 07 «MAR-07

SUMMERS MATTHEW L

LIisa K EDKIN

216 WEST FOURTH STREET
CATAWISSA PA 17220

YEAE BILL ROLL AMOUNT

FEE:55.00

CISTRICT :
DEED
LOCATION:
PARCEL:

INTEREST

CERT. NO:3143

CATAWISER BORO

03ne-1011

16 N FOURTH ST CATAWISSA
6g -04 -003-00,00C0

FPENDING-- - - TCOTAL AMOUNT
COSTS DUE

TOTAL DUE

TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING

THE MONTH OF: June

51,700.28

, 2007

THIS IS8 TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO CGUR RECORDS, TAX LIENE AS QF

DECEMEER 31, 2006



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER:  T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# | - OF - 22 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED ~ 3/5/2007 DOCKET # 43ED2007
PLAINTIFE WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. AS TRUSTEE FOR ACE

SECURITIES CORP. HOME EQUITY LLOAN TRUST, SERIES
2004-0OP1 ASSET BACKED PASS-THROUGH

CERTIFICATES
DEFENDANT LISA R, EDKIN
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKELEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
LISA EDKIN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
516 N. 4TH STREET
CATAWISSA
SERVED UPON ( L <A
RELATIONSHIP Ty IDENTIFICATION
DATE=-1"1 TIME /% MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA X POB___POE__ CCSO_
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

J - _
DEPUTY . jf /; .p_v,, : DATE 3. 7~ 7
/



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 13 - OF - 22 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/5/2007 DOCKET # 43ED2007
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. AS TRUSTEE FOR ACE

SECURITIES CORP. HOME EQUITY LOAN TRUST, SERIES
2004-OP1 ASSET BACKED PASS-THROUGH

CERTIFICATES
DEFENDANT LISA R. EDKIN
ATTORNEY FiRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CATAWISSA BOROUGH MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
MAIN STREET
CATAWISSA

SERVED UPON 3 ¢ = 3/ /‘?} 712 Jhed S

RELATIONSHIP -5 #¢ 7 - IDENTIFICATION
DATE .3-2-7 TIME /d)0 MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Sex _ Height Weight __ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB Q{_ POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moawy

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

e
DEPUTY \:‘4/_6 i h_ﬁ'\ DATE :3- -7
\




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 14 - OF - 22 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/5/2007 DOCKET # 43ED2007
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. AS TRUSTEE FOR ACE

SECURITIES CORP. HOME EQUITY LOAN TRUST, SERIES
2004-OP1 ASSET BACKED PASS-THROUGH

CERTIFICATES
DEFENDANT LISA R. EDKIN
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CATAWISSA WATER AUTHORITY MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD
CATAWISSA

SERVED UPON IQ{{ C&E  Duyder

RELATIONSHIP <y &c IDENTIFICATION
DATE 3-77-3 _ TIME ] &S MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Scx _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB_XPOE __ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

@Wow

'.'ﬂ

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY 1\71 - ('/1 .{ ’%’i DATE 5.7}~



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 15 - OF - 22 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/5/2007 DOCKET # 43ED2007
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. AS TRUSTEE FOR ACE

SECURITIES CORP. HOME EQUITY LOAN TRUST, SERIES
2004-OP1 ASSET BACKED PASS-THROUGH
CERTIFICATES

DEFENDANT LISA R. EDKIN

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

PAULA CLARK MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

138 SOUTH STREET

CATAWISSA

SERVEDUPON TyRew¥ef o i,/ OSlor
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE X-2-7 TIME // &5 MILEAGE OTHER

Race __ Sex ___ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POAX_ POB___ POE_ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

L
DEPUTY \_;} 4_% - DATE _%-"7-7
.




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 16 - OF - 22 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/5/2007 DOCKET # 43ED2007
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. AS TRUSTEE FOR ACE

SECURITIES CORP. HOME EQUITY LOAN TRUST, SERIES
2004-OP1 ASSET BACKED PASS-THROUGH

CERTIFICATES
DEFENDANT LISA R. EDKIN
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE.
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON Z_.«;._al ¥ Z s L Ars

RELATIONSHIP (. Zorcs . e Cuiree IDENTIFICATION

DATES-¢37 TIME /S MILEAGE OTHER

Race __ Sex ___ Hcight Weight  Eyces  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB/IE: POE _ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

S

DEPUTY \L (MJE{, DATE Z-{-~ V4
(_




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 19 - OF - 22 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 3/5/2007 DOCKET # 43ED2007
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. AS TRUSTEE FOR ACE

SECURITIES CORP. HOME EQUITY LOAN TRUST, SERIES
2004-OP1 ASSET BACKED PASS-THROUGH
CERTIFICATES

DEFENDANT LISA R. EDKIN
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG

SERVEDUPON Dzl Ap'Wé 2

RELATIONSHIP f /;'z B IDENTIFICATION

DATE .%&-7) TIME s4 25 MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB POE___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

Mo QW R

o

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

;.’;.. \\ /’-‘.
DEPUTY % (1&3 DATE 2~/

[/




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED# /567
DATE RECEIVED B0/
DOCKET AND INDEX 3- G-
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO. :

WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION e
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA e
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT L
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE "
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM f j?_
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST L
CHECK FOR $+350700 OR 2800.00 I CK# 956 34
**[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**
SALE DATE [y &3 27 TIME_©790
POSTING DATE Ao ), 07
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1STWEEK ~1/-, 2

2NP WEEK g

3P WEEK L o

LA
r

0¢ ctf 077

P



SHERIFF'S SALE

Wednesday, May 23rd, 2007 at 09:00 A.M.

BY VIRTUE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 43ED2007 AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 90JD2007 ISSUED OUT
OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY CIVIL DIVISION TQO ME
DIRECTED THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED,
AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT
AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain plot of ground situate in the Borough of Catawissa, County of Columbia, and State of Pcnnsylvania, bounded and
described more fully as follows:

Beginning at a point on the easterly side of Nerth Fourth Street at the northwesterly comner of land now or late of Alvin Long (said
point also being 128 fect 8 inches northeast of the northerly side of an alley running from North Fourth Street to State Highway
Route #242}; thence south sixty (60) degrees thirty (30) minutes east, a distancc of one hundred forty-ninc (149) feet to an iron pinc;
thence north thirty (30) degrees east, fifty-eight (58) feet to a point, the scutheasterly corner of land now or late of Kenneth Mensch;
thence along said Mensch land north sixty (60) degrees thirty (30) minntes west, one hundred forty-nine (149) fect to the easterly
side of North Fourth Street; thence along said street south thirty (30) degrees west, fifiy-eight {58} fcct to the place of beginning.

Containing two-tenths of an acre and being Tract Number one in a survey made June 10, 1963 by Howard Fetterolf, R.E.

Tax parcel no: 08-04-003

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening bid at
sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check, or cashier's check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID FRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days after the sale
in cash, certified check, or cashier's check.

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE. TQ PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID
UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elcct either to sue the bidder for the balance
due without a resale of property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of
contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but wiil be applied against any damages
recoverable. The defalting bidder will be responsible for any attomey fees incurrcd by the Sheriff in connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. Timothy T. Chamberlaim
Mellon Independence Center - Suite 5000 701 Market Street http://www.sheriffofcelumbiacounty.com/

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532



SHERIFF'S SALE

Wednesday, May 23rd, 2007 at 09:00 A.M.

BY VIRTUE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 43ED2007 AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 90JD2007 ISSUED QUT
OF THE CQURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY CIVIL DIVISION TO ME
DIRECTED THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OQUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED,
AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT
AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that certain plot of ground situate in the Borough of Catawissa, County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described more fully as fallows;

Beginning at a point on the easterly side of North Fourth Strect at the northwesterly comer of land now or late of Alvin Long {said
point also being 128 feet 8 inches northeast of the northerly side of an alley mnning from North Fourth Street to State Highway
Route #242); thence south sixty (60) degrees thirty (30) minutes cast, a distance of one hundred forty-nine (149) feet to an iron ping;
thence north thirty (30) degrees east, fifty-cight (58) feet to a point, the southeasterly corner of land now or late of Kenneth Mensch:
thence along said Mensch land north sixty (60} degrees thirty {30) minutes west, one hundred forty-nine {149) fect to the easterly
side of North Fourth Street; thence along said street south thirty (30) degrees west, fifty-eight (58) feet to the place of beginning.

Containing two-tenths of an acre and being Tract Number one in a survey made June 10, 1963 by Howard Fetterolf, R.E.

Tax parcel no: 08-04-003

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs {opening bid at
sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check, or cashier's check at time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days after the sale
in ¢ash, certified check, or cashier's check.

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID
UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the bidder for the balance
due without a resale of property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of
contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but wil! be applied against any damages
recoverable. The defalting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incutred by the Sheriff in connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir. Timothy T. Chamberlain
Mellon Independence Center - Suite 5000 701 Market Strect http:/fwrww sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com/

Philadelphia, PA 12106-1532



WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECIL.OSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. AS TRUSTEE FOR
ACE SECURITIES CORP. HOME EQUITY LOAN
TRUST, SERIES 2004-OP1 ASSET BACKED
PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES

Vs,
LISA R. EDKIN

516 N. 4th Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia

To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

In the Court of Commeon Pleas of
Columbia County

J_‘NO' ZOOT-CV-?E] ’ ’?
X TED D

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MOCRTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

To satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the

following described property:

PREMISES: 516 N. 4th Street Catawissa, PA 17820

See Exhibit “A” attached

Dated: 3 \‘1; \ A 1’\\
o

AMOUNT DUE $96,175.72

Interest From 02/21/07
Through Date of Sale

{Costs to be added)

“oeed 5. Ry

PEdthonotary, Common Pleas Courd®
of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

ﬂﬁm Cf ) "éﬂ\/\f‘ﬂ"\\










All that certain plot of ground situate in the Borough of Catawissa, County of Columbia, and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described more fully as follows:

Beginning at a point on the casterly side of North Fourth Strecet at the northwesterhy corner of land now
or late of Alvin Long {said point also being 128 feet § inches northeast ol the northerly side ot an alley
running from North Fourth Street to State Highway Route #242); thence south sixty (60} degrees thirty
(30) minutes cast, a distance of one hundred forty-nine (149) feet (0 an iron pine; thence north thirty (30)
degroes cast, lifty-vight (38) teet 1o a point, the southeasterly comer oi land now or lute of Kenneth
Mensch: thence along said Mensch land north sixty (60) degrees thirty (30) minutes west. one hundred
forty-nine (149) feet to the easterly side of North Fourth Street: thence along said street south thirty (30)
degrees west, lifty-eight (58) feet to the place of beginning.

Containing two-tenths of an acre and being Tract Numiber one in a survey made June 10, 1963 by
Howard Fetteroif, R.E.

Tax parcel no: 08-04-003



All that certain plot of ground situate in the Borough of Catawissa, County of Columbia, and Statc of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described more fully as tollows:

Beginning at a point on the casterly side of North Fourth Strect at the northwesterly corner of land now
ot late ol Alvin Long (said point also being 128 teet 8 inclies nottheast of the northerly side of an alley
running from North Fourth Street to State Highway Route #242); thence south s1xty (00) degrees thirty
(30} munutes cast, a distance of onc hundred forty-nine (149} feet to an iron pine; thence north thirty (30)
degrees cast, fifty-cight (38) teet o a point, the southeasterty comer of land now or bate of Kenneth
Mensch; thence along said Mensch fand north sixty (60) degrees thirty (30} minutes west, one hundred
forty-nine (149) feet to the casterly side of North Fourth Street: thence along sawd strect south thirty (30)
deprees west, fifty-eight (S8) feet to the place of beginning.

Countaining two-tenths of an acre and being Tract Number onc in a survey made Junc 10, 1963 by
Howard Fetterolf, R.E.

Tax parcel no: 08-04-003



All that certain plot of ground situate in the Borough of Catawissa, County of Columbia, and State of
Pennsylvania. bounded and described more fully as follows:

Beginning at a point on the easterly side of North Fourth Street at the northwesterly corner of land now
or late of Alvin Long {said point also being 128 feet § inches northeast of the northerly side of an alley
running from North Fourth Street to State Highway Route /#242); thenee south sIxty {60) degrees thirty
(30} mmnutes cast, a distance of one hundred forty-nine {149} fect to an iron pine; thence north thirty (30)
degrees vast, ifly-eight (38) teet to a point, the southeasterly corner of fand now or tute ot Kenneth
Mensch; thence along said Mensch land north sixty (60) degrees thirty (30) minutes west. one hundred
torty-nine (149) feet to the easterly side of North Fourth Street: thence along suid streel south thirty (30)
degrees west, fifty-cight (58) tcet to the place of beginning.

Containing two-tenths of an acre and being Tract Number one in a survey made June 10, 1963 by
Howard Fetterolf, R.E.

Tax parcel no: 08-04-003



All that certain plot of ground situate in the Borough of Catawissa, County of Columbia, and State of
Pennsylvauia, bounded and described more fully as tollows:

Beginning at a point on the casterly side of North Fourth Street at the northwesterlv corner of land now
or tate of Alvin Long {said point also being 128 feet 8 inches northeast ot the northerly side of an alley
runnming from North Fourth Street to State Hhighway Route #242); thence south sixty (60) deprecs thirty
{30) minutes cast, a distance of one hundred forty-nine (149) feet to an iron pine: thence north thirty (3()
degrees cast, [itty-cight (38) fect 1o a point, the southeasterly comer of tand now or late of Kenneth
Mensch; thence aleng said Mensch land north sixty (60) degrees thirty (30) minutes west, one hundred
torty-nine (149) feet to the easterly side of North Fourth Street; thence along said street south thirty (30)
degrees west, fitty-eight (58) feet to the place of beginning,

Containing two-tenths of an acre und being Tract Number onc i a survey made June 10, 1963 by
Howard Fetterolf, R E.

Tax parcel no: 08-4-003



All that certain plot of ground situate in the Borough of Catawissa, County of Columbia, and Statc of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described more fally as follows:

Beginning at a point on the casterly side of North Fourth Street at the northwesterly comer of land now
or late of Alvin Long (said point also being 128 feet 8 inchies northeast of the northerly side ot an alley
running from North Fourth Street to State Highway Route #242); thence south sixty (60) degrees tharty
(30) minutes cast, a distance of one hundred forty-nine (149) feet to an tron pine; thence north thirty (30)
degrees cast, fifty-cight (38) teet to a point. the seutheasterly corner of fand now or late of Kenneth
Mensch; thenee along said Mensch land north sixty (60) degrees thirty (30) minutes west, one hundred
torty-nine (149) feet to the easterly side of North Fourth Street: thence along said strect south thirty (30)
degrees west, Mifty-eight (58) teet to the place ot beginning.

Containing two-tenths of an acre and being Tract Number one in a survey made June 10, [963 by
Howard Fetterolf, R.E.

Tux parcel no: 08-04-003



Al that certain plot of ground situate in the Borough of Catawissa, County of Columbia, and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described more fully as follows:

Beginning at a point on the casterly side ot North Fourth Street at the northwesterly comer of land now
or late of Alvin Long (said point also being 128 leet § inches northeast of the northerly side of an alley
running from North Fourth Street to State Highway Roule #242); thenee south sixty (60) degrees thirty
(30} muinutes cast. a distance of one hundred forty-nine (1493 feet to an iron pine; thenee north thirty (30)
duegrees vast, [Hty-cight (38) feet to a point, the southeasterly corner of Tand now or fate of Kenneth
Mensch; thence along said Mensch land north sixty (60) degrees thirty (30) minutes west. one hundred
tforty-nine (149) {eet to the easterly side of North Fourth Street: thence along said street south thirty {30)
degrees west, filty-eight (58) feet to the place of beginning.

Containing two-tenths of an acre and being Tract Number onc in a survey made June 10, 1963 by
Howard Fetterolf, R.E.

Tax parcel no: 08-04-003



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/ COURT NUMBER
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. AS TRUSTEE FOR ACE SECURITIES CORP. HOME 2007-CvV-90
FALHTY I DAl TRIST SFRIFS 2MNANPt ASQSET RACKFEN PASS.THROI ISH
DEFEMDANT/S! TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
LISA R. EDKIN EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION ETGC., TO SERVICE
LISA R. EDKIN

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
516 N. 4th Street, Catawissa, PA 17820
AT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILE ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE POST HANDBILL.

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE

5 215)627-1322 February 20, 2007
Josaph A, Gollhech, . 21 chrsay 20

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFIF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/ COURT NUMBER
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. AS TRUSTEE FOR ACE SECURITIES CORP. HOME 2007-Cv-90
FOUNTY | OAN TRHRT SFRIES 90N4-NP1 ASSET RACKEDN PARS.THRON HH
DEEENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
LISA R. EDKIN EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC . TO SERVICE
LISA R. EDKIN

ADDRESS (Street or Reoad, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
516 N. 4th Street, Catawissa, PA 17820

AT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR QTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE.

éiGNATURE OF ATTORNEY TELEPHOMNE NUMBER DATE
g 215)627-1322 l'cbruary 20, 2007
Ssoph A Goblbech, S (

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 13106-1532




Goldbeck McCafferty & McKeever

BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attomey [.D. #16132

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. AS TRUSTEE FOR

ACE SECURITIES CORP. HOME EQUITY LOAN IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
TRUST, SERIES 2004-OP1 ASSET BACKED PASS-
THROUGH CERTIFICATES of Columbia County
Plaintiff
Vs. CIVIL ACTION - LAW

LISAR. EDKIN
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
516 N. 4th Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

Defendant(s)

No. 2007-CV-90

7 ED- Y¢S

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. AS TRUSTEE FOR ACE SECURITIES CORP. HOME EQUITY LOAN TRUST,
SERIES 2004-OP1 ASSET BACKED PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney,
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir., Esquire, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property located at:

516 N. 4th Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

LISA R. EDKIN
516 N. 4th Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
LISA R. EDKIN

516 N. 4th Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose Judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

MBNA AMERICA
FEEAWAITING ADDRESS***

MBNA AMERICA
2568 Park Center Blvd State
College, PA 16801

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement



Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432
P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

BENEFIC1AL CONSUMER DISCOUNT CO. IVB/A BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE CO. OF PA.
*EXAWAITING ADDRESS***

BENEFICTAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT CO. D/B/A BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE CO. OF PA.
1502 W Chester Pike
Waest Chester, PA 19382

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT CO.
961 Weigel Drive
Elmhurst, IL 60126

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

MALLORY, COLLEEN L.,
10400 Bradford Way
Yukon, OK 73099

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE INHERITANCE
TAX DIVISION

1131 Strawberry Square

6th Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17128

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE - SPECTAL PROCEDURES BRANCH
1001 Liberty Avenue

Thirteenth Floor, Suite 1300

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
ESTATE RECOVERY PROGRAM

PO Box 8486, Willow Oak Building
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
516 N. 4th Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

SOLLEY, SHAWN
17 Dcvin Lane
Morgantown, WV 26508

SUMMERS, MICHAEL L.



8lod Scarbo;ough Drive
Colorado Springs, CO 80920

SUMMERS, GEORGE G.
1683 S. Eagle Valley Road
Julian, PA 16844

(attach separate sheet if more space is needed)

/_.
F

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correctto t é best of my personal knowledge or
information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subj ect,fto the penaltle-u of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relating to unswom falsification to authorities. :

DATED:; February 27, 2007 L ’,

BY: Joseph A. GoldBed
Atutorney for Plai

H
B

;.'



Geoldbeck MceCafferty & MceKeever

BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir.

Attorney 1D, #16132

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Strect

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. AS TRUSTEL I'OR

ACE SECURITIES CORP. HOME EQUITY [LOAN IN TIIE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
TRUST, SERIES 2004-OPt ASSET BACKED PASS-
THROUGH CERTIFICATES of Columbia County
Plamntiff
vs. CIVIL ACTION - LAW

LISA R. EDKIN
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
516 N. dth Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

Defendant(s)

No. 2007-CV-90 o
T ED VS

AFFINDAVEIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

WELTS FARGO BANK, N AL AS TRUSTEE FOR ACE SECURPHIES CORP. HOME EQUITY LOAN TRUST.
SERIES 2004-0P 1 ASSET BACKED PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATLS, Plaintitt in the above aclion, by its attorney,
Toseph A Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, sets forth as of the date the praccipe for the writ of execution was filed the foliowing
information conceming the real property located at:

5316 N. 4th Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

1. Name and address of Owner{s) or Reputed Owner(s):
LISA R.EDKIN
516 N. 4th Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
LISA R. EDKIN

516 N. dih Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property 10 be sold:
MBNA AMIRICA
*EEAWAITING ADDRESS**¥#

MBNA AMERICA
2568 Park Center Blvd State
College, PA 16801

PADEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement



[eallh and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432
P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17103-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 330
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

BENEFICTAT. CONSUMER DISCOUNT CO. DVB/A BENEFICTAL MORTGAGE CO. OF PA.
FEEAWAITING ADDRESS**#

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT CO. D/BsA BENEFFICIAT MORTGAGE CO. QF PA.
1502 W Chester PPike
West Chester, PA 19382

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT CO.
961 Weigel Drive
Elmhurst, 1T, 60126

5. Name and address of every other person who las any record interest in or record lien on the properly and whase interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person ol whom the plainuff has knowledge who has any record nterest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7o Name and address of every other person of whom the plamtadi has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale,

MALLORY, COLLEENT.
10400 Bradford Way
Yukon, OK 73099

COMMONWEALTII OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE INHERITANCE
TAX DIVISION

1131 Strawberry Squarc

61h Floor

Harrishurg, PA 17128

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE - SPECTAL PROCERURES BRANCH
1001 Liberly Avenue

Thirteenth Floor, Suite 1300

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
tESTATE RECOVERY PROGRAM

PO Box 8486, Willow Oak Building
Harrisburg, FA 171035-8486

TENANTS/QCCUPANTS
516 N. 4th Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

SOLLLY, SHAWN
17 Devin Lane

Morgantown, WV 263508

SUMMERS, MICIIAFEL E.



8164 Scarborough Drive
Colorado Springs, CO 80520

SUMMERS, GEOQRGE G.
1683 5. Eagle Valley Road
Julian, PA 16844

(attach separate sheet if more space is needed) I
/ .
T verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to rlXe best ul my personal knowledge or

information and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are made subjectfto the pemlnes of 18 Pa. C.8. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falkification to authorities. ! :

!
; 7
DATED: February 27, 2007 L I

GOLDBLCK McCAEFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joscph AL G61 , I, Esq, -
Attorney [or Pldi



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney L.D.#16132

Suite 5000 - Melion Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-825-6318

Attorney for Plaintiff

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. AS TRUSTEE FOR ACE

SECURITIES CORP. HOME EQUITY LOAN TRUST, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SERIES 2004-0OP1 ASSET BACKED PASS-THROUGH
CERTIFICATES of Columbia County

Plaintiff

VS,
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
LISA R. EDKIN

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
516 N. 4th Street
Catawissa, PA 17820
Term
Defendant(s) No. 2007-CV-90

0 DY

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT, THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO:; EDKIN, LISA R,
LISA R. EDKIN
516 N. 4th Street
Catawissa, PA 7820

Your house at 516 N, 4th Street, Catawissa, PA 17820 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on
. , at 3:00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to enforce
the court judgment of $96,175.72 abtained by WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. AS TRUSTEE FOR ACE
SECURITIES CORP. HOME EQUITY LOAN TRUST, SERIES 2004-OP1 ASSET BACKED PASS-
THROUGH CERTIFICATES against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale vou must 1ake immediate actjon:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. AS TRUSTEE FOR ACE
SECURITIES CORP. HOME EQUITY LOAN TRUST, SERIES 2004-OP1 ASSET BACKED PASS-
THROUGH CERTIFICATES, the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attormey's fees due.
To find out how much you must pay call:  215-825-6329 or 1-866-413-2311



2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good caunse.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3 "The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened,

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

717-784-8760
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION

P.O. Box 186

Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375



Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

1). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call either of the
following numbers: 717-784-8760 or 800-692-7375.

2}. Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counseling.

3). Visit HUD’S website www.hud.gov for Help for Homecowners F acing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at and ask to speak to someone about Loss
Mitigation or Home Retention options.

5). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payoff the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretention@@goldbecklaw.com.
Call Judy at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department is David Fein who can be reached at 215-825-6318 or Fax: 215-825-6418.
Please reference our Attorney File Number of QPT-0609,

Para informacion en espanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.



Joseph A, Goldbeck, Jr.

Attomey 1.D. #16132

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attomey for Plaintiff

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. AS TRUSTEE FOR ACE
SECURITIES CORP. HOME EQUITY LOAN TRUST,
SERIES 2004-OP1 ASSET BACKED PASS-THROUGH
CERTIFICATES

Plaintiff -
Vs.
LISA R. EDKIN
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
516 N. 4th Street
Catawissa, PA 17820
Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF
COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 20607-CV-90

U ED g3

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

I, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire hereby certify that I am the attorney of record for the Plaintiff in this
action, and T further certify that this property is subject to Act 91 of 1983 and the - Plaintiff has complied with all

the provisions of the Act.

Foa

N e
Joseph A. Goldtedk, Jr~
fopd e
Attomey forfr plaintiff ™

!
}

B



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney LD.#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Strect

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. AS TRUSTEE FOR ACE

SECURITIES CORP. HOME EQUITY LOAN TRUST, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SERIES 2004-0OP1 ASSET BACKED PASS-THROUGH
CERTIFTICATES of Columbia County

Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION - LAW

vs.
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
LISA R. EDKIN

Mortgagor(s) and Record QOwner(s)
No. 2007-CV-90

516 N. 4th Street j

Catawissa, PA 17820 /// 7D 5/_,/

Decfendant(s)

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destructmn or removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

'
l/

BY: Joseph Am%eck Jr.
Attorney for lainti




BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney LD #16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Phifadelphia. PA 19106

215-627-1322

Altomey for Plantff

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. AS TRUSTEE FOR ACE
SECURITIES CORP. IIOME EQUITY L.OAN TRUST,
SERIES 2004-0P1 ASSET BACKED PASS-THROUGH
CERTIFICATES

Plamtiff
Vs,

LiSA R. EDKIN
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

516 N. 4ih Sireet
Catawissa, PA 17320
Delendunt(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE 'ORECLOSURE

No. 2007-CV-90

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levyving upon or attaching any property ander within Wit may
leave same without 2 watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, {after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destru,ctlpn or removal of any

such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

BY: Joseph f\ eck Jr.
Attomey;fqylamtlf



GOLDBECK McCAFFLERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attomey LD .#16132

Suite 3000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plamalf

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. AS TRUSTEE FOR ACE
SECURITIES CORP. HOME EQUITY LOAN TRUST,
SERIES 2004-0P1 ASSET BACKED PASS-THROUGH
CERTIFICATES

Plamtift

VA,

LISA R. EDKIN
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

516 N. 4th Sirect
Calawissa. PA T7820
Defendant{x)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLIIAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2007-CVv-90

IOV ED YD

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within W vit may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destrunﬂgn or removal of any

such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

.

XA

BY: Joseph: A_,"'Eﬁyf#é;k, It.
Atton-lcyffﬁ'laimj “~
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